BOP Handling Systems
25 to 200 metric tons Lifting Capacity
1
1. BOP Handling Systems – Overview ......................................................................3
2. BOP Handling Systems – Selection Chart ............................................. 4
3. Hercu-Link™ Air BOP Handling Systems (50 to 200 tons Capacity)
  Standard Features and Options ........................................................................ 5
  Specifications and Performance of Piston Motor Drive  .................................. 6

 Air and hydraulic festooning systems. �
Trolleys for custom fabricated beams. �
 Clevis and shackle bottom block assemblies. �
 Low pressure 4 bar (57psi) applications. �
BOP Handling Systems
OVERVIEW
O
ve
rv
ie
w
3
 **Rated capacity Model Number Number of Chain Falls Max. lifting speed Minimum Headroom
 (tons)  per hoist m/min (ft/min) mm (in.)
Hercu-Link™ Air BOP Handling Systems (Piston motor drive)
 50 BHS50M  2 1.2 (4) 1040 (40.94)
 75 BHS75M  3 0.8 (2.5) 1243 (48.94)
 100 BHS100M  4 0.6 (2) 1346 (53)
 150 BHS150M  3 0.7 (2.5) –
 200 BHS200M  4 0.6 (2) –
Liftchain® Air BOP Handling Systems (Gear motor drive)
 25 BS25LCA2P 2 0.8 (2.63) 1128 (44.41)
 30 BS30LCA3P 3 0.6 (1.97) 1242 (48.9)
 36 BS36LCA3P 3 0.5 (1.64) 1242 (48.9)

6
ingersollrandproducts.com/lifting
How to Order
Specify the complete model as shown. Specify beam size, type and flange width.
  Example:  BHS50MA6-30-30-KR
BHS = Blowout
  Preventer
  Handling
  System
 M = Piston Motor Trolley
 RT = Rack and Pinion Trolley
   Drive for Tapered Beam
   Flange
 RF = Rack and Pinion Trolley
   Drive for Flat Beam
   Flange
A = standard
B = 2” extension
C = 4" extension
D = 6” extension
5 = 1 Mtr. Pendent
  (2 button w/on-off)
6 = 2 Mtr. Pendent
  (4 button w/on-off)
7 = 3 Mtr. Pendent
  (6 button w/on-off)
XX = Length
  of lift
  in feet
 tons  lbs # of hoists x cap.
 50 = 110,000 (2 x 25 tons)
 75 = 165,000 (2 x 37.5 tons)
 100 = 220,000 (2 x 50 tons)
150 = 330,000 (2 x 75 tons)
 200 = 440,000 (2 x 100 tons)
WARNING: Standard Hercu-Link™ hoists purchased for B.O.P. Handling
Systems will void the warranty. They are not designed for this
type of application.
XX = Pendent hose drop
  and/or hand chain
  drop in feet
KR30306AM50BHS
 C1M3 = ABS minus 20 degree C design temperature (tD)
 C2M3 = DNV minus 20 degree C design temperature (tD)
 K = Clevis (in place of bottom hook)
 M1 = Per DIN 50049/EN10204 Para 2.2 “Typicals”
 M2 = Per DIN 50049/EN10204 Para 3.1b actual per
   product as purchased
 M3 = Per DIN 50049/EN10204 Para 3.1b actual per
   product as delivered in final condition
 N4 = American Bureau of Shipping “Certification of
   Drilling Systems”
 N5 = Det Norske Veritas “DNV-OS-E101 Drilling Plant"
 P1 = Marine 812-X Paint System
 P2 = Marine 812-X Paint System
   (isocyanate free paint system)
 R = Copper plated (S•COR•E package)
   The product will be equipped with copper plated
   load hook(s) and trolley wheels
 W1 = ABS witness test
 W2 = DNV witness test
 W3 = LRS witness test
 W4 = Customer witness test
 -CE = Compliance with European Machinery
   Directive
Notes:

Liftchain® Air or Hydraulic BOP Handling Systems
MODEL DRIVER – 25 to 200 tons Lifting Capacity
How to Order
Specify the complete model as shown. Specify beam size, type and flange width. Note that 0 (zero) is a number, not a letter in the
model part numbers.
 Example:  BS50LCA2P3E9M9T1-E
 tons  # of hoists x cap. Chain falls
    (# per hoist)
 25 = (2 x 12.5 tons) 2 falls
 30 = (2 x 15 tons) 3 falls
 36 = (2 x 18 tons) 3 falls
 40 = (2 x 20 tons) 4 falls
 50 = (2 x 25 tons) 2 falls
 or 50 = (2 x 25 tons) 4 falls
 75 = (2 x 37.5 tons) 3 falls
 100 = (2 x 50 tons) 4 falls
 150 = (2 x 75 tons) 3 falls
 200 = (2 x 100 tons) 4 falls
Series Hoist
Series
Power
type
Beam
type
-
-BS LC2
Lift Control Options CE
Package
E50 A
A = Air
H = Hydraulic
Number of
chain falls
1 = 1 fall
2 = 2 falls
3 = 3 falls
4 = 4 falls
LC2 = Liftchain®
  LC2 Series
3
E = Flat beam
N = Tapered beam
Add the letter "R" for Rack &
Pinion configuration (e.g. ER)
Available for flat beam only
 9 = 9 m std.
 XX = Specify
   length in
   meters
3 = 2 motor pendent (*)
0 = no control (for hyd.)
(*) Joystick type in hyd.
 9M = 9 m
 XX = Specify
   length in
   meters
(10 m max in
hydraulic)
-E = compliance with
the EC Machinery
Directives (Only for air
operated models)**
** CE package
  includes:
- Overload protection
- Emergency stop
button
- Main air shut off
valve
- CE declaration of
conformity
BS = Blowout
  Preventer